
Gesamt XI. ADAC Schmallenberger Veteranen Tour 31.08.2024
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1 41 5 1987 Volkswagen Polo "Fancy" Limberg Patrick Limberg Fabian Schmallenberg 0,00 0,40 1,00 1,40 0,00 2,00 0,30 2,30 3,70

2 58 5 1985 VW Käfer 1200 Mexico Ebinghaus Joachim Ebinghaus Birgit Ennepetal 10,00 0,42 1,00 11,42 10,00 0,00 0,60 10,60 22,02

3 36 5 1993 Audi 80 Cabrio Schnöde Norbert Alberti Theo Bestwig-Velmede 0,00 0,51 1,00 1,51 40,00 0,00 1,50 41,50 43,01

4 25 4 1980 Mercedes 230 E W123 Groß Bernhard Groß Silvia Düren 20,00 0,60 0,00 20,60 20,00 7,00 1,80 28,80 49,40

5 23 5 1994 BMW 318i Cabrio Ruegenberg Dino-Andreas Ruegenberg Lukas Olpe-Dahl 30,00 0,36 1,00 31,36 20,00 0,00 0,60 20,60 51,96

6 37 3 1970 Citroen ID 20 (D Super) Birkenstautz Ralph Müller Barbara Siegen 40,00 0,57 1,00 41,57 10,00 0,00 0,40 10,40 51,97

7 24 4 1978 Porsche 911 SC Kohle Fritz Fuchs Niclas Schmallenberg 0,00 0,46 1,00 1,46 50,00 0,00 2,40 52,40 53,86

8 26 4 1979 MG Midget Schotenröhr Martin Kuhn Uta Hagen 40,00 0,46 0,00 40,46 20,00 1,00 1,00 22,00 62,46

9 33 4 1973 Mercedes Benz 280 S Koen Joost Peet Marten Hengelo GLD. 30,00 0,48 1,00 31,48 30,00 1,00 2,70 33,70 65,18

10 43 4 1983 Alfa Romeo Spider 2000 Wedekind Viola Eggenstein Britta Arnsberg 30,00 0,85 1,00 31,85 30,00 4,00 0,60 34,60 66,45

11 46 2 1960 Borgward Arabella Schnurbus Felix Schnurbus Martin Medebach 20,00 0,43 0,00 20,43 40,00 5,00 1,30 46,30 66,73

12 20 4 1980 Mercedes 280 E - W123 Bohn Jürgen Bohn Eva- Maria Siegen 40,00 0,53 1,00 41,53 20,00 4,00 1,70 25,70 67,23

13 65 5 1986 Audi 90 / Typ 81 Rüßmann Kevin Hömberg Dominik Schmallenberg 20,00 0,41 2,00 22,41 40,00 3,00 2,20 45,20 67,61

14 60 2 1957 MG A Eggert Dr. Anselm Bamberger Stephan Frankfurt 40,00 0,59 1,00 41,59 30,00 0,00 0,80 30,80 72,39

15 57 5 1986 VW Pole Coupe 86C Seifert Jochen Seifert-MeineckeClaudia Selm 40,00 0,45 2,00 42,45 30,00 0,00 0,00 30,00 72,45

16 50 5 1992 BMW 318i Cabrio (E30) Kalthoff Michael Kalthoff Gerlinde Schwelm 30,00 0,53 1,00 31,53 40,00 0,00 2,00 42,00 73,53

17 45 3 1972 VW Käfer Cabrio Schnurbus Judith Kampmann Dominik Medebach 40,00 0,43 1,00 41,43 30,00 2,00 0,80 32,80 74,23

18 56 4 1983 BMW 735i E23 Domhöver Manfred Domhöver Lukas Selm 40,00 0,43 2,00 42,43 30,00 1,00 1,30 32,30 74,73

19 11 4 1973 VW Käfer Cabrio 1303 LS Henke Stefan Henke Larissa Schmallenberg 30,00 0,47 1,00 31,47 40,00 3,00 1,60 44,60 76,07

20 17 3 1972 Opel Kadett B Allefeld Sebastian Otte Niclas Sundern 30,00 0,41 1,00 31,41 40,00 4,00 1,20 45,20 76,61

21 15 5 1989 Porsche 911 Carrera Willmes Paul Thielemeier Alexander Schmallenberg 50,00 0,41 0,00 50,41 30,00 1,00 0,70 31,70 82,11

22 72 4 1977 Ford Escort RS2000 Krutwig Gunnar Grolig Alexander Bad Berleburg 30,00 0,43 0,00 30,43 50,00 1,00 1,00 52,00 82,43

23 71 5 1999 BMW Mini Strack Margit Pöppel Verena Bad Berleburg 40,00 0,40 2,00 42,40 40,00 0,00 0,20 40,20 82,60

24 53 3 1964 VW Käfer Export Gutzeit Oliver Gutzeit Sabine Attendorn 60,00 0,43 1,00 61,43 20,00 0,00 1,50 21,50 82,93

25 47 5 1991 BMW 320i Cabrio (E30) Schnurbus Jan Schnurbus Bruni Medebach 50,00 0,37 1,00 51,37 30,00 2,00 0,30 32,30 83,67

26 7 5 1990 Mercedes 500 SL R129 Borgmann Hans-Jürgen Overberg Ulrich Neuenkirchen 10,00 0,50 2,00 12,50 70,00 0,00 3,00 73,00 85,50

27 63 3 1970 Triumph Spitfire Mk3 Peya Dr. Andreas Makabe Kiyoshi Bad Soden 60,00 0,51 0,00 60,51 30,00 1,00 0,00 31,00 91,51

28 42 2 1955 Mercedes 180 D Ponton Seidel Andy Seidel Jennifer Bad Berleburg 40,00 0,37 1,00 41,37 50,00 0,00 1,00 51,00 92,37

29 69 5 1989 BMW 316 E30 Haberkamm Nico Spies Imola Victoria Bad Berleburg 80,00 0,46 1,00 81,46 20,00 2,00 0,20 22,20 103,66

30 64 1 1929 Ford A Tudor Sedan Krutwig Harald Fuchs Ernst-Heinrich Bad Berleburg 50,00 0,82 1,00 51,82 40,00 2,00 10,00 52,00 103,82

31 27 3 1966 Opel Rekord B Bunte Ralf Kaatz Kerstin Arnsberg 40,00 0,55 1,00 41,55 60,00 2,00 0,40 62,40 103,95

32 21 3 1970 Mercedes 280 SL Pagode Willmes Claudia Schrichten Nicola Schmallenberg 30,00 0,45 0,00 30,45 70,00 2,00 1,90 73,90 104,35

33 48 4 1979 Opel Kadett C-Coupé GT/E Kühnel Jörg Kühnel Sebastian Lüdenscheid 30,00 0,46 2,00 32,46 70,00 0,00 3,00 73,00 105,46

34 68 5 1989 Mercedes Benz 560 SL Normann Marcus Barz Nilobon Olsberg Elpe 60,00 0,53 1,00 61,53 40,00 4,00 1,70 45,70 107,23

35 22 4 1973 Opel GT J Bunsmann Carsten Bunsmann Merle Lippstadt 60,00 0,39 1,00 61,39 40,00 10,00 0,80 50,80 112,19

36 66 3 1961 Auto Union 1000S Coupé Willmes Kunibert Brück Hans-Walter Olpe 50,00 0,52 1,00 51,52 60,00 0,00 0,70 60,70 112,22

37 12 1 1932 Opel 1,2 l Kliem Fried.-Wilh. "Männe"Kliem Ulrike Ennepetal 60,00 0,56 2,00 62,56 40,00 12,00 0,70 52,70 115,26

38 70 5 1988 Fiat 126 Weyand Katja Homrighausen Vanessa Kreuztal 60,00 0,39 0,00 60,39 60,00 2,00 0,20 62,20 122,59

39 35 4 1983 Mercedes 280 SL Wolff Matthias Erves Max Olpe 70,00 0,47 1,00 71,47 50,00 2,00 2,70 54,70 126,17

40 75 3 1965 Land Rover Serie II Schrichten Pius Wiesegerlach Marius Schmallenberg 40,00 0,51 2,00 42,51 80,00 3,00 1,90 84,90 127,41

41 30 4 1983 Peugeot 505 GR van Rij Bas Siebrand Roel Nijmwegen 20,00 0,50 0,00 20,50 100,00 1,00 10,00 111,00 131,50

42 13 3 1961 Ford Taunus 12M G13AL Vogeleit Gerd Vogeleit Gisela Wuppertal 80,00 0,60 1,00 81,60 50,00 0,00 1,50 51,50 133,10

43 76 5 1990 VW Golf II Roß Bernhard Arnsberg 50,00 0,38 1,00 51,38 90,00 0,00 0,10 90,10 141,48
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44 62 5 1992 Mazda MX5 Berge Carl-Christian Göppel Björn Hamburg 70,00 0,51 1,00 71,51 70,00 2,00 0,60 72,60 144,11

45 54 3 1967 Mercedes 280 SE Coupe Cormann Matthias Cormann Silvia Schmallenberg 90,00 0,52 1,00 91,52 60,00 1,00 0,30 61,30 152,82

46 9 3 1962 Chrysler 300 Kaiser Ulrich Kremer Hubertus Meschede 70,00 0,46 2,00 72,46 80,00 4,00 4,80 88,80 161,26

47 29 5 1990 Mazda MX5 Messerich Martin Messerich Petra Kleve 30,00 0,55 0,00 30,55 120,00 5,00 10,00 135,00 165,55

48 74 5 1994 Mercedes SL Pinto Pedro Demerico Ernesto Schmallenberg 100,00 0,68 1,00 101,68 60,00 4,00 1,50 65,50 167,18

49 6 4 1982 Mercedes 230 CE W123 Hüttenschmidt Walter Große Entrup Thomas Ense 100,00 0,71 1,00 101,71 70,00 7,00 1,30 78,30 180,01

50 55 5 1991 Suzuki Cappuccino Verbeeten Joep Grissen Martin Breda 100,00 0,48 0,00 100,48 80,00 3,00 1,10 84,10 184,58

51 32 5 1993 BMW 525i Ax Franz-Otto Ax Martina Schmallenberg 110,00 0,48 3,00 113,48 70,00 3,00 0,60 73,60 187,08

52 38 3 1961 Porsche 356B Hardtop Coupe Gierse Josef Kolb Karl Heinz Schmallenberg 120,00 0,52 1,00 121,52 70,00 1,00 0,00 71,00 192,52

53 44 4 1977 BMW 1.502,00 € Walluks Matthias Kramer Peter Schmallenberg 90,00 0,54 1,00 91,54 110,00 0,00 0,00 110,00 201,54

54 3 5 1984 VW Käfer "Sunny Bug" Hann Jason Saniter-Hann Katrin Titz 100,00 0,60 1,00 101,60 90,00 10,00 0,20 100,20 201,80

55 10 4 1973 Volkswagen Bully T2b Wilke Rolf Wilke Jutta Iserlohn 120,00 1,41 0,00 121,41 90,00 3,00 0,40 93,40 214,81

56 49 5 1984 Bitter SC Nückel Dr. Joachim Voss Ursula Bad Fredeburg 40,00 0,74 1,00 41,74 170,00 3,00 1,10 174,10 215,84

57 16 3 1965 NSU Sportprinz Frewer Manfred Frewer Christa Wuppertal 110,00 0,50 1,00 111,50 130,00 0,00 0,00 130,00 241,50

58 8 3 1970 Alfa Romeo Giulia Super Biscione Staubermann Jörg Krieger Ute Recklinghausen 100,00 0,55 2,00 102,55 130,00 8,00 1,80 139,80 242,35

59 61 2 1958 Triumph TR3A Neumann Holger Schumann Harald Frankfurt 140,00 0,40 1,00 141,40 110,00 2,00 2,50 114,50 255,90

60 73 3 1971 NSU TT Geueke Franz-Xaver Geueke Monika Schmallenberg 130,00 0,45 3,00 133,45 160,00 4,00 0,20 164,20 297,65

61 28 3 1969 Jaguar MK2 van Rij Harry Weingarten Margit Kleve 180,00 0,80 1,00 181,80 110,00 8,00 1,00 119,00 300,80

62 77 5 1988 Ferrari F412 Falke Max Kessler Alexander Schmallenberg 130,00 0,40 1,00 131,40 170,00 10,00 0,50 180,50 311,90

63 31 3 1972 Fiat 500 Weinhold Jörg Plonsker-WeinholdUrsel Leverkusen 160,00 0,66 1,00 161,66 160,00 10,00 0,20 170,20 331,86

64 34 3 1969 Citroen DS 21 Langemeier Klaus Scholten Sabine Meschede 130,00 0,64 1,00 131,64 200,00 10,00 0,00 210,00 341,64

65 2 2 1959 Mercedes 219 Bornemann Franz-Walter Smits Bärbel Meschede 240,00 0,68 0,00 240,68 110,00 0,00 2,10 112,10 352,78

66 59 5 1984 VW Käfer 1200 Volle Frank Katzwinkel Katja Selm 200,00 0,53 2,00 202,53 160,00 4,00 0,10 164,10 366,63

67 52 5 1989 Mercedes 190E 2.0 Rüdinger Thomas Rüdinger Marvin Hattingen 160,00 0,66 1,00 161,66 200,00 6,00 0,90 206,90 368,56

68 67 4 1974 BMW 2002 tii Göbel Johannes Theodor Lamle Mathias Dortmund 250,00 0,53 0,00 250,53 120,00 0,00 4,20 124,20 374,73

69 51 4 1983 Porsche 911 SC Cabrio Hellwig Ferdi Schmallenberg 220,00 0,69 2,00 222,69 180,00 5,00 2,20 187,20 409,89

70 40 5 1984 Mercedes 230 CE W123 Neisser Reinhold Neisser Marianne Schmallenberg 165,00 1,05 1,00 167,05 470,00 10,00 0,50 480,50 647,55

71 5 1 1939 Opel Kapitän Cabriolet Hubert Detlef Hubert Heidrun Wetter (Ruhr) Wengern60,00 1,81 3,00 64,81 660,00 10,00 10,00 680,00 744,81

72 19 3 1969 Fiat 770 / Jagst Breuer Hans-Jürgen Breuer Rosemarie Leverkusen 140,00 0,44 3,00 143,44 660,00 1,00 10,00 671,00 814,44

73 39 3 1964 Porsche 356 SC Coupe Rusche Günter Felix Dieter Meschede 570,00 0,62 1,00 571,62 640,00 2,00 0,90 642,90 1.214,52

74 4 4 1977 Pilgrim Sumo Cobra Schäfers Lothar Schäfers Silvia Iserlohn 590,00 0,68 10,00 600,68 660,00 10,00 10,00 680,00 1.280,68

75 1 5 1991 Volkswagen Golf II "Fire and Ice" Bröcher Mark Bröcher Robin Olpe 590,00 10,00 10,00 610,00 660,00 10,00 10,00 680,00 1.290,00

76 14 3 1962 Iso/BMW Isetta 250 Schmidt Peter Bernhardt Karin Rösrath 590,00 10,00 10,00 610,00 660,00 10,00 10,00 680,00 1.290,00

77 18 3 1963 Volvo PV 544 Buckel Schöttler Jörg Schmidt Hans-Joachim Mülheim 590,00 10,00 10,00 610,00 660,00 10,00 10,00 680,00 1.290,00
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1 64 1 1929 Ford A Tudor Sedan Krutwig Harald Fuchs Ernst-Heinrich Bad Berleburg 50,00 0,82 1,00 51,82 40,00 2,00 10,00 52,00 103,82

2 12 1 1932 Opel 1,2 l Kliem Fried.-Wilh. "Männe"Kliem Ulrike Ennepetal 60,00 0,56 2,00 62,56 40,00 12,00 0,70 52,70 115,26

3 5 1 1939 Opel Kapitän Cabriolet Hubert Detlef Hubert Heidrun Wetter (Ruhr) Wengern60,00 1,81 3,00 64,81 660,00 10,00 10,00 680,00 744,81



Klasse 2 XI. ADAC Schmallenberger Veteranen Tour 31.08.2024

P
la

tz
ie

ru
n

g

S
ta

rt
n

u
m

m
e

r

K
la

ss
e

B
a

u
ja

h
r

H
e

rs
te

ll
e

r

T
y

p

N
a

m
e

 (
Fa

h
re

r)

V
o

rn
a

m
e

 (
Fa

h
re

r)

N
a

m
e

 (
B

e
if

a
h

re
r)

V
o

rn
a

m
e

 

(B
e

if
a

h
re

r)

W
o

h
n

o
rt

 (
Fa

h
re

r)

B
o

rd
k

a
rt

e

1
. 

A
b

sc
h

n
it

t

S
o

n
d

e
rp

rü
fu

n
g

 1

S
o

n
d

e
rp

rü
fu

n
g

 2

P
u

n
k

te

1
. 

A
b

sc
h

n
it

t

B
o

rd
k

a
rt

e

2
. 

A
b

sc
h

n
it

t

S
o

n
d

e
rp

rü
fu

n
g

 3

S
o

n
d

e
rp

rü
fu

n
g

 4

P
u

n
k

te

2
. 

A
b

sc
h

n
it

t

G
e

sa
m

tp
u

n
k

te

1 46 2 1960 Borgward Arabella Schnurbus Felix Schnurbus Martin Medebach 20,00 0,43 0,00 20,43 40,00 5,00 1,30 46,30 66,73

2 60 2 1957 MG A Eggert Dr. Anselm Bamberger Stephan Frankfurt 40,00 0,59 1,00 41,59 30,00 0,00 0,80 30,80 72,39

3 42 2 1955 Mercedes 180 D Ponton Seidel Andy Seidel Jennifer Bad Berleburg 40,00 0,37 1,00 41,37 50,00 0,00 1,00 51,00 92,37

4 61 2 1958 Triumph TR3A Neumann Holger Schumann Harald Frankfurt 140,00 0,40 1,00 141,40 110,00 2,00 2,50 114,50 255,90

5 2 2 1959 Mercedes 219 Bornemann Franz-Walter Smits Bärbel Meschede 240,00 0,68 0,00 240,68 110,00 0,00 2,10 112,10 352,78
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1 37 3 1970 Citroen ID 20 (D Super) Birkenstautz Ralph Müller Barbara Siegen 40,00 0,57 1,00 41,57 10,00 0,00 0,40 10,40 51,97

2 45 3 1972 VW Käfer Cabrio Schnurbus Judith Kampmann Dominik Medebach 40,00 0,43 1,00 41,43 30,00 2,00 0,80 32,80 74,23

3 17 3 1972 Opel Kadett B Allefeld Sebastian Otte Niclas Sundern 30,00 0,41 1,00 31,41 40,00 4,00 1,20 45,20 76,61

4 53 3 1964 VW Käfer Export Gutzeit Oliver Gutzeit Sabine Attendorn 60,00 0,43 1,00 61,43 20,00 0,00 1,50 21,50 82,93

5 63 3 1970 Triumph Spitfire Mk3 Peya Dr. Andreas Makabe Kiyoshi Bad Soden 60,00 0,51 0,00 60,51 30,00 1,00 0,00 31,00 91,51

6 27 3 1966 Opel Rekord B Bunte Ralf Kaatz Kerstin Arnsberg 40,00 0,55 1,00 41,55 60,00 2,00 0,40 62,40 103,95

7 21 3 1970 Mercedes 280 SL Pagode Willmes Claudia Schrichten Nicola Schmallenberg 30,00 0,45 0,00 30,45 70,00 2,00 1,90 73,90 104,35

8 66 3 1961 Auto Union 1000S Coupé Willmes Kunibert Brück Hans-Walter Olpe 50,00 0,52 1,00 51,52 60,00 0,00 0,70 60,70 112,22

9 75 3 1965 Land Rover Serie II Schrichten Pius Wiesegerlach Marius Schmallenberg 40,00 0,51 2,00 42,51 80,00 3,00 1,90 84,90 127,41

10 13 3 1961 Ford Taunus 12M G13AL Vogeleit Gerd Vogeleit Gisela Wuppertal 80,00 0,60 1,00 81,60 50,00 0,00 1,50 51,50 133,10

11 54 3 1967 Mercedes 280 SE Coupe Cormann Matthias Cormann Silvia Schmallenberg 90,00 0,52 1,00 91,52 60,00 1,00 0,30 61,30 152,82

12 9 3 1962 Chrysler 300 Kaiser Ulrich Kremer Hubertus Meschede 70,00 0,46 2,00 72,46 80,00 4,00 4,80 88,80 161,26

13 38 3 1961 Porsche 356B Hardtop Coupe Gierse Josef Kolb Karl Heinz Schmallenberg 120,00 0,52 1,00 121,52 70,00 1,00 0,00 71,00 192,52

14 16 3 1965 NSU Sportprinz Frewer Manfred Frewer Christa Wuppertal 110,00 0,50 1,00 111,50 130,00 0,00 0,00 130,00 241,50

15 8 3 1970 Alfa Romeo Giulia Super Biscione Staubermann Jörg Krieger Ute Recklinghausen 100,00 0,55 2,00 102,55 130,00 8,00 1,80 139,80 242,35

16 73 3 1971 NSU TT Geueke Franz-Xaver Geueke Monika Schmallenberg 130,00 0,45 3,00 133,45 160,00 4,00 0,20 164,20 297,65

17 28 3 1969 Jaguar MK2 van Rij Harry Weingarten Margit Kleve 180,00 0,80 1,00 181,80 110,00 8,00 1,00 119,00 300,80

18 31 3 1972 Fiat 500 Weinhold Jörg Plonsker-WeinholdUrsel Leverkusen 160,00 0,66 1,00 161,66 160,00 10,00 0,20 170,20 331,86

19 34 3 1969 Citroen DS 21 Langemeier Klaus Scholten Sabine Meschede 130,00 0,64 1,00 131,64 200,00 10,00 0,00 210,00 341,64

20 19 3 1969 Fiat 770 / Jagst Breuer Hans-Jürgen Breuer Rosemarie Leverkusen 140,00 0,44 3,00 143,44 660,00 1,00 10,00 671,00 814,44

21 39 3 1964 Porsche 356 SC Coupe Rusche Günter Felix Dieter Meschede 570,00 0,62 1,00 571,62 640,00 2,00 0,90 642,90 1.214,52

22 14 3 1962 Iso/BMW Isetta 250 Schmidt Peter Bernhardt Karin Rösrath 590,00 10,00 10,00 610,00 660,00 10,00 10,00 680,00 1.290,00

23 18 3 1963 Volvo PV 544 Buckel Schöttler Jörg Schmidt Hans-Joachim Mülheim 590,00 10,00 10,00 610,00 660,00 10,00 10,00 680,00 1.290,00
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1 25 4 1980 Mercedes 230 E W123 Groß Bernhard Groß Silvia Düren 20,00 0,60 0,00 20,60 20,00 7,00 1,80 28,80 49,40

2 24 4 1978 Porsche 911 SC Kohle Fritz Fuchs Niclas Schmallenberg 0,00 0,46 1,00 1,46 50,00 0,00 2,40 52,40 53,86

3 26 4 1979 MG Midget Schotenröhr Martin Kuhn Uta Hagen 40,00 0,46 0,00 40,46 20,00 1,00 1,00 22,00 62,46

4 33 4 1973 Mercedes Benz 280 S Koen Joost Peet Marten Hengelo GLD. 30,00 0,48 1,00 31,48 30,00 1,00 2,70 33,70 65,18

5 43 4 1983 Alfa Romeo Spider 2000 Wedekind Viola Eggenstein Britta Arnsberg 30,00 0,85 1,00 31,85 30,00 4,00 0,60 34,60 66,45

6 20 4 1980 Mercedes 280 E - W123 Bohn Jürgen Bohn Eva- Maria Siegen 40,00 0,53 1,00 41,53 20,00 4,00 1,70 25,70 67,23

7 56 4 1983 BMW 735i E23 Domhöver Manfred Domhöver Lukas Selm 40,00 0,43 2,00 42,43 30,00 1,00 1,30 32,30 74,73

8 11 4 1973 VW Käfer Cabrio 1303 LS Henke Stefan Henke Larissa Schmallenberg 30,00 0,47 1,00 31,47 40,00 3,00 1,60 44,60 76,07

9 72 4 1977 Ford Escort RS2000 Krutwig Gunnar Grolig Alexander Bad Berleburg 30,00 0,43 0,00 30,43 50,00 1,00 1,00 52,00 82,43

10 48 4 1979 Opel Kadett C-Coupé GT/E Kühnel Jörg Kühnel Sebastian Lüdenscheid 30,00 0,46 2,00 32,46 70,00 0,00 3,00 73,00 105,46

11 6 4 1982 Mercedes 230 CE W123 Hüttenschmidt Walter Große Entrup Thomas Ense 100,00 0,71 1,00 101,71 Klasse 4 7,00 1,30 8,30 110,01

12 22 4 1973 Opel GT J Bunsmann Carsten Bunsmann Merle Lippstadt 60,00 0,39 1,00 61,39 40,00 10,00 0,80 50,80 112,19

13 35 4 1983 Mercedes 280 SL Wolff Matthias Erves Max Olpe 70,00 0,47 1,00 71,47 50,00 2,00 2,70 54,70 126,17

14 30 4 1983 Peugeot 505 GR van Rij Bas Siebrand Roel Nijmwegen 20,00 0,50 0,00 20,50 100,00 1,00 10,00 111,00 131,50

15 44 4 1977 BMW 1.502,00 € Walluks Matthias Kramer Peter Schmallenberg 90,00 0,54 1,00 91,54 110,00 0,00 0,00 110,00 201,54

16 10 4 1973 Volkswagen Bully T2b Wilke Rolf Wilke Jutta Iserlohn 120,00 1,41 0,00 121,41 90,00 3,00 0,40 93,40 214,81

17 67 4 1974 BMW 2002 tii Göbel Johannes Theodor Lamle Mathias Dortmund 250,00 0,53 0,00 250,53 120,00 0,00 4,20 124,20 374,73

18 51 4 1983 Porsche 911 SC Cabrio Hellwig Ferdi Schmallenberg 220,00 0,69 2,00 222,69 180,00 5,00 2,20 187,20 409,89

19 4 4 1977 Pilgrim Sumo Cobra Schäfers Lothar Schäfers Silvia Iserlohn 590,00 0,68 10,00 600,68 660,00 10,00 10,00 680,00 1.280,68
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1 41 5 1987 Volkswagen Polo "Fancy" Limberg Patrick Limberg Fabian Schmallenberg 0,00 0,40 1,00 1,40 0,00 2,00 0,30 2,30 3,70

2 58 5 1985 VW Käfer 1200 Mexico Ebinghaus Joachim Ebinghaus Birgit Ennepetal 10,00 0,42 1,00 11,42 10,00 0,00 0,60 10,60 22,02

3 36 5 1993 Audi 80 Cabrio Schnöde Norbert Alberti Theo Bestwig-Velmede 0,00 0,51 1,00 1,51 40,00 0,00 1,50 41,50 43,01

4 23 5 1994 BMW 318i Cabrio Ruegenberg Dino-Andreas Ruegenberg Lukas Olpe-Dahl 30,00 0,36 1,00 31,36 20,00 0,00 0,60 20,60 51,96

5 65 5 1986 Audi 90 / Typ 81 Rüßmann Kevin Hömberg Dominik Schmallenberg 20,00 0,41 2,00 22,41 40,00 3,00 2,20 45,20 67,61

6 57 5 1986 VW Pole Coupe 86C Seifert Jochen Seifert-MeineckeClaudia Selm 40,00 0,45 2,00 42,45 30,00 0,00 0,00 30,00 72,45

7 50 5 1992 BMW 318i Cabrio (E30) Kalthoff Michael Kalthoff Gerlinde Schwelm 30,00 0,53 1,00 31,53 40,00 0,00 2,00 42,00 73,53

8 15 5 1989 Porsche 911 Carrera Willmes Paul Thielemeier Alexander Schmallenberg 50,00 0,41 0,00 50,41 30,00 1,00 0,70 31,70 82,11

9 71 5 1999 BMW Mini Strack Margit Pöppel Verena Bad Berleburg 40,00 0,40 2,00 42,40 40,00 0,00 0,20 40,20 82,60

10 47 5 1991 BMW 320i Cabrio (E30) Schnurbus Jan Schnurbus Bruni Medebach 50,00 0,37 1,00 51,37 30,00 2,00 0,30 32,30 83,67

11 7 5 1990 Mercedes 500 SL R129 Borgmann Hans-Jürgen Overberg Ulrich Neuenkirchen 10,00 0,50 2,00 12,50 70,00 0,00 3,00 73,00 85,50

12 69 5 1989 BMW 316 E30 Haberkamm Nico Spies Imola Victoria Bad Berleburg 80,00 0,46 1,00 81,46 20,00 2,00 0,20 22,20 103,66

13 68 5 1989 Mercedes Benz 560 SL Normann Marcus Barz Nilobon Olsberg Elpe 60,00 0,53 1,00 61,53 40,00 4,00 1,70 45,70 107,23

14 70 5 1988 Fiat 126 Weyand Katja Homrighausen Vanessa Kreuztal 60,00 0,39 0,00 60,39 60,00 2,00 0,20 62,20 122,59

15 76 5 1990 VW Golf II Roß Bernhard Arnsberg 50,00 0,38 1,00 51,38 90,00 0,00 0,10 90,10 141,48

16 62 5 1992 Mazda MX5 Berge Carl-Christian Göppel Björn Hamburg 70,00 0,51 1,00 71,51 70,00 2,00 0,60 72,60 144,11

17 29 5 1990 Mazda MX5 Messerich Martin Messerich Petra Kleve 30,00 0,55 0,00 30,55 120,00 5,00 10,00 135,00 165,55

18 74 5 1994 Mercedes SL Pinto Pedro Demerico Ernesto Schmallenberg 100,00 0,68 1,00 101,68 60,00 4,00 1,50 65,50 167,18

19 55 5 1991 Suzuki Cappuccino Verbeeten Joep Grissen Martin Breda 100,00 0,48 0,00 100,48 80,00 3,00 1,10 84,10 184,58

20 32 5 1993 BMW 525i Ax Franz-Otto Ax Martina Schmallenberg 110,00 0,48 3,00 113,48 70,00 3,00 0,60 73,60 187,08

21 3 5 1984 VW Käfer "Sunny Bug" Hann Jason Saniter-Hann Katrin Titz 100,00 0,60 1,00 101,60 90,00 10,00 0,20 100,20 201,80

22 49 5 1984 Bitter SC Nückel Dr. Joachim Voss Ursula Bad Fredeburg 40,00 0,74 1,00 41,74 170,00 3,00 1,10 174,10 215,84

23 77 5 1988 Ferrari F412 Falke Max Kessler Alexander Schmallenberg 130,00 0,40 1,00 131,40 170,00 10,00 0,50 180,50 311,90

24 59 5 1984 VW Käfer 1200 Volle Frank Katzwinkel Katja Selm 200,00 0,53 2,00 202,53 160,00 4,00 0,10 164,10 366,63

25 52 5 1989 Mercedes 190E 2.0 Rüdinger Thomas Rüdinger Marvin Hattingen 160,00 0,66 1,00 161,66 200,00 6,00 0,90 206,90 368,56

26 40 5 1984 Mercedes 230 CE W123 Neisser Reinhold Neisser Marianne Schmallenberg 165,00 1,05 1,00 167,05 470,00 10,00 0,50 480,50 647,55

27 1 5 1991 Volkswagen Golf II "Fire and Ice" Bröcher Mark Bröcher Robin Olpe 590,00 10,00 10,00 610,00 660,00 10,00 10,00 680,00 1.290,00


